

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 518/2016 and CM APPL. 27162/2016 (Stay)

JANARDAN DUTT SHARMA Appellant

Through: Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.

versus

RAM AVTAR SHARMA & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Tarun Shrama, Adv. along with
R-1 in person.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Gupta, Adv. for R-
6.

CORAM:

SHRI KOVAI VENUGOPAL, JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

25.11.2016

Notice issued to respondent no. 3 returned unserved with the report
‘no such person at the given address’.

Counsel for the appellant is directed to furnish the fresh and complete
address of respondent no. 3 within two weeks. Thereafter issue notice to the
said respondent on filing of PF/RC and speed post.

Notice also be given *dasti*.

Put up on 05.01.2017.

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 25, 2016/cl