



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 518/2016 and CM APPL. 27162/2016 (Stay)

JANARDAN DUTT SHARMA Appellant
Through: Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.
versus

RAM AVTAR SHARMA & ORS Respondents
Through: Mr. Tarun Sharma, Adv. for R-1.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Gupta, Adv. for
R-6.

CORAM:
SH. H.K. ARORA, REGISTRAR (APPELLATE)
ORDER
% **13.01.2017**

Notice issued to respondent no. 3 received back unserved with the report '***no such person***'.

However, counsel for the appellant submits that respondent no. 3 has been served ***dasti*** through process server and affidavit of service to this effect will be filed by 17.01.2017.

TCR not received.

Let a reminder be sent to the Trial Court for sending the Trial Court Record by the next date of hearing.

Respondent nos. 1, 2 and 4 to 6 already served.

List the matter before Hon'ble Court on 17.01.2017, the date already fixed.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 13, 2017/cl