



\$~9.

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 518/2016 and CM APPL. 27162/2016 (stay)

JANARDAN DUTT SHARMA ..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Atul Varma, Advocate

versus

RAM AVTAR SHARMA & ORS ..... Respondents

Through: Respondent No.1 in person.

Mr. Alok Kumar, Advocate with Mr. Neeraj  
Kumar Gupta and Mr. Parth Awasthi, Advocates  
for R-2, R-3 and R-6.

SI Jitender Kumar, PS Welcome on behalf of R-4  
and R-5.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI**

**ORDER**

%

**17.01.2017**

1. Proxy counsel appearing for the counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment on the ground that there has been a bereavement in the family of the counsel for the appellant due to which, he is not in a position to attend the Court today.
2. List before the Registrar on 11.04.2017 for completion of pleadings in CM APPL.27162/2016.
3. List in Court on 18.07.2017.
4. Trial court record is awaited. The Registry shall ensure that the said record is summoned and tagged with the file before the next date of hearing.
5. Interim orders to continue, till further orders.

**HIMA KOHLI, J**

**JANUARY 17, 2017/rkb**