



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 518/2016 and CM APPL. 27162/2016 (Stay)

JANARDAN DUTT SHARMA Appellant
Through: Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.
versus

RAM AVTAR SHARMA & ORS Respondents
Through: Mr. Varun Gupta, Adv. for R-1.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Gupta and Mr.
Parth Awasthy, Advs. for R-2, 3 & 6.

CORAM:
SH. P.K. UPPAL, REGISTRAR
ORDER
% **04.07.2017**

Reply to the stay application still not filed.

Today, counsel for respondent nos. 1 and 6 states that reply to the stay application is ready and they will be filing the same in registry within two days. Let the needful be done. An advance copy of the same has been supplied to counsel for appellant in court today.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed by the next date of hearing.

Put up on 17.07.2017.

REGISTRAR

JULY 04, 2017/cl