



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 518/2016

JANARDAN DUTT SHARMA Appellant

Through Mr.Krishan Kumar, Adv.

versus

RAM AVTAR SHARMA & ORS Respondent

Through Mr.Varun Gupta, Adv. for R-1 along
with R-1 in person.

Mr.Parth Awasthi, Adv.for R-2, R-3
and R-6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.S.TEJI

ORDER

% **18.07.2017**

It has been submitted by the counsel for the parties that the matter is already fixed before the Registrar for 23.08.2017 and seeks adjournment.

List on 02.11.2017.

P.S.TEJI, J

JULY 18, 2017

dd