



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 518/2016 and CM APPL. 27162/2016 (Stay)

JANARDAN DUTT SHARMA Appellant
Through: Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.
versus

RAM AVTAR SHARMA & ORS Respondents
Through: Mr. Varun Gupta, Adv. for R-1 along
with R-1 in person.
Mr. Amit Kr. Singh, Adv. for R-2, 3
and 6.

CORAM:

MS. ANJU CHHABRA KHURANA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

24.10.2017

Reply to the stay application filed on behalf of respondent no.6.

Rejoinder thereto also filed.

Reply to the stay application also filed on behalf of respondent no.1.

In the interests of justice, another opportunity is granted to file reply,
if any, on behalf of other respondents within three weeks.

Rejoinder thereto by the next date of hearing.

Put up on 21.11.2017.

REGISTRAR

OCTOBER 24, 2017/cl