



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 518/2016 & CM No.27162/2016 & CM No.23332/2017

JANARDAN DUTT SHARMA Appellant
Through: Mr.Krishan Kumar, Adv.

versus

RAM AVTAR SHARMA & ORS Respondents
Through: Mr. Tarun Sharma, Advocate along with
R-1 in person.
Mr. Parth Awasthi, Advocate for R-2, R-3 & R-5.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

ORDER
% **02.11.2017**

CM No.30156/2017 (correction of typographical error in the memorandum of appeal)

1. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that due to a typographical error in para (v) of the 'Grounds' of the appeal, the word 'North has been wrongly typed in place of word 'South' and vice versa and in CM No.27162/2016 (application for grant of stay) word 'Annexure-C' has been wrongly mentioned instead of 'Annexure-D'.
2. The application is not opposed by learned counsel for the respondent, even otherwise the correction sought to be made by the applicant is clerical in nature.
3. Hence, the application is allowed. Amended memorandum of appeal be filed within four weeks.
4. The application is disposed of accordingly.



RFA 518/2016

List before the Registrar on 21.11.2017, the date already fixed.

NOVEMBER 02, 2017
"sandeep"

VINOD GOEL, J.