



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 518/2016 & CM APPL.27162/2016

JANARDAN DUTT SHARMA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Krishan Kumar, Advocate (M-9871221607).

versus

RAM AVTAR SHARMA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Respondent No.1 present in person (M-9540896851).

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Gupta, Advocate for R-2, 3 & 6 (M-9999611977).

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

%

07.05.2018

Counsel for the Appellant submits that the Appellant has passed away recently. He will be taking steps to bring the LRs on record. Respondent No.1 is present.

List on 7th August, 2018.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

MAY 07, 2018

Rahul