



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 518/2016

JANARDAN DUTT SHARMA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Krishna Kumar, Advocate.
versus

RAM AVTAR SHARMA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhishek Paruthi, Adv. for R-2, 3
and 6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VALMIKI J. MEHTA

ORDER

% **11.07.2018**

CM Nos.27060/2018 (U/o 22 Rule 3 CPC) & 27061/2018 (U/o 32 Rule 3 CPC)

1. Notices be issued in these applications to the legal heirs of the deceased appellant as stated in para 3 of CM No. 27060/2018 except Sh. Bhuvneshwar Dutt Sharma who is the applicant, as also the counsel for respondent no.1, on filing of process fee, both in the ordinary method as well as by registered AD post, returnable before the Joint Registrar on 24th September, 2018.

2. The next date of 7.8.2018 fixed before this Court is cancelled.

VALMIKI J. MEHTA, J

JULY 11, 2018/ib