



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 518/2016

JANARDAN DUTT SHARMA Appellant

Through: None

versus

RAM AVTAR SHARMA & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Manan Soni, Advocate for
LRs of respondent No.6
(9971769673)

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **24.05.2023**

CM APPL.28169/2023 (u/O 22 Rule 10(A) CPC)

The present application has been moved under Order 22 Rule 10(A) by the LRs of respondent No.6 seeking leave of the Court to place on record the factum of death of respondent No.6.

Court notice be issued to the appellant as well as counsel representing the appellant informing them about the death of respondent No.6, who unfortunately expired on 25.04.2021, returnable on 11.09.2023.

Copy of the pages from 221 to 226 of the present file be also sent alongwith the Court notice.

REGISTRAR

MAY 24, 2023

vk