



\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 518/2016 & CM APPL. 28169/2023

JANARDAN DUTT SHARMA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Bhuvneshwar Dutt Sharma
Mr. Krishan Kumar, Advs. for
LR of appellant.

versus

RAM AVTAR SHARMA & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Tarun Sharma & Mr. Tushar
Datta, Advs. for R-1 (Through
VC)
Mr. Varun Maheshwari, Adv. for
R-2, 3 & 6.
(9868571116)

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

28.03.2024

%

1. Order dated 11.09.2023 records that appellant expired and therefore notice could not be served.
2. Learned counsel Mr. Krishan Kumar appearing for LR of deceased appellant submits that vide order dated 31.10.2018, the LR of deceased appellant was brought on record and amended memo of parties was filed pursuant to order dated 31.10.2018, which is placed at page no. 191 of the present case file.
3. Ld. Counsel for the appellant to take steps for bringing on record the LRs of deceased.
4. Re-notify on 22.08.2024.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 28, 2024/NI