



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 518/2016**

JANARDAN DUTT SHARMAAppellant

Through: Mr. Krishna Kr., Advocate
(9871221607)

versus

RAM AVTAR SHARMA & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Tarun Sharma, Advocate for R-1
(through vc)
Mr. Manan Soni, Advocate for R-6
(9971769673)

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **22.08.2024**

CM APPL.28169/2023 (u/O 22 Rule 10(A) CPC)

1. By virtue of the present application, the proposed LR's of deceased R-6 informed this court about the death of R-6. Appellant was duly served and was represented by Mr. Krishan Kumar, Advocate on **24.11.2023**.
2. Consequently, the present application is disposed of.

RFA 518/2016

3. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks last opportunity to file an application for bringing on record the proposed LR's of deceased respondent No.6. However, Mr. Manan Soni, Advocate representing proposed LR's of deceased respondent No.6 strongly opposes to grant of further time to appellant.
4. In the interest of justice, two weeks' time, as a final opportunity, is granted to appellant to move requisite application for substitution of proposed LR's of deceased



respondent No.6, as per law.

5. It is made clear that in case appellant does not take steps within the time now granted, matter would be placed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.
6. Re-notify on 09.09.2024.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 22, 2024/vk