



\$~9

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

RFA 518/2016

JANARDAN DUTT SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Krishan Kumar, Advocate
(9871221607)

versus

RAM AVTAR SHARMA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Varun Maheswari, Advocate for
LRs of R-6 (through vc)

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

09.09.2024

CM APPL.52586/2024 (u/O moved by appellant 22 Rule 9 CPC), CM APPL.52587/2024 (u/O 22 Rule 4 CPC for bringing on record the LRs of R-6) & CM APPL.52588/2024 (delay of 1027 days)

1. Notice.
2. Mr. Varun Maheswari, Advocate appears and accepts notice for proposed LRs of respondent No.6. Vakalatnama be filed within two weeks positively.
3. On taking steps within two weeks, issue notice to remaining non-applicants, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 06.12.2024.
4. In the meantime, reply be filed by proposed LRs of respondent No.6 within four weeks.
5. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date.

REGISTRAR

SEPTEMBER 9, 2024/vk