



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 518/2016

JANARDAN DUTT SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Krishan Kumar, Advocate

versus

RAM AVTAR SHARMA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Tarun Sharma, Advocate for

R-1 (through vc)

Mr. Varun Maheshwari, Advocate

for R-6 (9868571116)

(through vc)

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

06.12.2024

**CM APPL.52586/2024 (u/O moved by appellant 22 Rule 9
CPC) & CM APPL.52588/2024 (delay of 1027 days)**

1. Learned counsel for respondent No.6 submits that he has no objection to CM APPL.52588/2024 (delay of 1027 days) being allowed subject to huge costs.
2. For the reasons stated in the application (CM APPL.52588/2024), the application is allowed and delay is condoned in filing the application for bringing on record the LRs of respondent No.6 subject to payment of costs of Rs.6,000/- to be deposited with Delhi High Court Staff Welfare Fund (SB A/c No. 15530110074442, UCO Bank, Delhi High Court Branch) within two weeks.
3. Applications stand disposed of.



CM APPL.52587/2024 (u/O 22 Rule 4 CPC for bringing on record the LRs of R-6)

4. In view of delay having been condoned, the present application is allowed and the LRs of deceased respondent No.6, as mentioned in para 2 of the application, are brought on record. Details of LRs of deceased respondent No.6 are as under:-

R-6(i) Sh. Satya Narayan Bansal (husband)

R6(ii) Smt. Monika Goel (daughter)

R-6(iii) Sh. Deepanshu Bansal (son)

R-6(iv) Sh. Ankit Bansal (son)

5. Let the amended memo of parties be filed within four weeks.

6. Application stands disposed of.

CM APPL.71663/2024

7. This is an application moved by LRs of respondent No.6 seeking an early hearing of the present matter.

8. At request, list before the Hon'ble Court on 10.02.2025.

REGISTRAR

DECEMBER 6, 2024

vk