



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 518/2016 and CM APPL. Nos. 27162/2016 and 71663/2024

JANARDAN DUTT SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Krishan Kumar, Advocate for
Appellant No. 4

versus

RAM AVTAR SHARMA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Tarun Sharma and Mr. Tushar
Datta, Advocates for R-1

Mr. Varun Maheshwari, Advocate for R-6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

10.02.2025

CM APPL. No. 71663/2024

1. This is an application preferred on behalf of Respondent No. 6 for fixing an actual date of hearing.
2. The appeal was admitted on 20.11.2018.
3. Issue notice.
4. Counsels, as above, accept notice on behalf of the non-applicants.
5. Issue notice to the remaining non-applicants, through all permissible modes, returnable on 14.04.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 10, 2025/shivam