



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 518/2016 & CM APPL. 27162/2016**

JANARDAN DUTT SHARMAAppellant

Through: Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.

versus

RAM AVTAR SHARMA & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Varun Maheshwari, Adv.
for R6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% **15.04.2025**

1. This matter has been taken up today as 14.04.2025 was declared as a holiday on account of birthday of Dr. B. R. Ambedkar.

2. This case is falling in the category of Regular Matters.

CM APPL. 71663/2024

3. This application has been moved on behalf of the applicant/respondent no.6 for fixing a date for final hearing.

4. Learned counsel for the non-applicant/appellant has no objection if a date is fixed.

5. Let court notice be issued to the respondent Nos.1 to 3 individually as well as through their counsel.

6. Renotify on 02.09.2025.

RFA 518/2016 & CM APPL. 27162/2016

7. Renotify on 02.09.2025. Written submissions may be filed by the parties within four weeks from today.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

APRIL 15, 2025

Ch/Ss