



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 518/2016 & CM APPL. 27162/2016, CM APPL. 71663/2024,
CM APPL. 55189/2025

JANARDAN DUTT SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Krishan Kumar, Advocate for
appellant No.4

versus

RAM AVTAR SHARMA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Tarun Sharma and Mr. Tushar
Datta, Advocates for R-1
Mr. Varun Maheshwari and
Mr. Manan Soni, Advocates for R-6

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **13.01.2026**

CM APPL. 55189/2025 (under Order XXXIX Rule 2A r/w Section 151 of the CPC)

1. Last opportunity is given to the respondents to file reply to the present application within four (4) weeks from today, failing which, the right to file reply shall stand closed.
2. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two (2) weeks thereafter.
3. This application shall be considered along with the final hearing of the appeal.
4. List on 30th April, 2026 with RFA 518/2016.

RFA 518/2016

5. List the appeal for final hearing on 30th April, 2026 at 3:00 PM.



6. Written submissions not exceeding five pages be file on behalf of the parties at least two weeks before the next date of hearing with copies exchanged amongst counsel for the parties.

CM APPL. 71663/2024 (for fixing a date of hearing)

7. In view of the order passed above, this application has become infructuous.

8. Accordingly, the application stands disposed of as infructuous.

AMIT BANSAL, J

JANUARY 13, 2026
ds