



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 518/2016, CM APPL. 27162/2016 & CM APPL. 55189/2025**

JANARDAN DUTT SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: (appearance not given) Advocate for
appellant Nos.1, 2 and 3
Mr. Krishan Kumar, Advocate for
appellant No.4

versus

RAM AVTAR SHARMA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Varun Maheshwari and
Ms. Kavita Bardia, Advocates for R-6

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

30.04.2026

%

1. Counsel for the appellant no.4 has circulated adjournment slip with no objection from counsel for respondents no.1 and 6.
2. Counsel appearing for appellants no.1, 2 and 3 submits that she has no objection.
3. Re-notify on 30th October, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

APRIL 30, 2026

ds